Fédération Aéronautique Internationale (FAI) Activities

We are the Active Member of FAI for Hong Kong, China. As an Active Member, we have two roles—appointing delegates to FAI Sports Commissions and acting as the Hong Kong National Air Sport Control Organization (NAC) to issue sporting licences for individuals and teams to compete in FAI air sport activities.

FAI Commissions & Delegates for Hong Kong, China

We appoint Delegates to FAI Commissions from among our General Committee members, Flying Members and/or members of the organizations listed under "Associations Related to Aviation."

Our current Delegates include:

- General Air Sport Commission none
- Aerobatics Commission Emile NIU
- Aeromodelling Commission Stanley CHAN
- Amateur-Built and Experimental Aircraft none
- Astronautic Records Commission Andy CHAU
- Ballooning Commission Nigel BLACK (Alternate: Andy CHAU)
- General Aviation Commission John MOORE
- Gliding none
- Hang Gliding and Paragliding Commission Kelly CHAN (Alternate: Ho-Nam CHIU)
- Microlight and Paramotor Commission Andy CHAU (Alternate: Jinlong QU)
- Rotorcraft Commission John MOORE
- Skydiving Commission Gary Chi Ho LAI (Alternate: Paul YEUNG)

Organizations interested in becoming an affiliated local club eligible for FAI delegate appointments should complete the application below and submit the application to us by e-mail at membership@achkc.org.

https://achkc.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/11/ACHKC-Application-for-FAI-Affiliated-Club.pdf

FAI Sporting Licences

We accept applications for sporting licences to compete in FAI air sport activities from individuals who are members of our Hong Kong affiliated local clubs listed under "Associations Related to Aviation". If you are a member of one of our Hong Kong affiliated local clubs and are seeking an FAI sporting licence, please apply through your affiliated local club.

If you are an individual seeking a sporting licence to compete in FAI air sport activities but are not a member of one of our Hong Kong affiliated local clubs listed under "Associations Related to Aviation", please complete the application below and submit the application to us by email at membership@achkc.org.

https://achkc.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/11/ACHKC-Application-for-FAI-Sporting-Licence.pdf

For all applications, the criteria set forth in the relevant application form are the minimum criteria that will be taken into consideration. Applicants that meet these criteria are not automatically approved, and we will consider any additional criteria and information that we deem relevant in connection with each application. Applicants can appeal a decision with respect to their application by submitting their appeal to the ACHKC's General Committee at gm@achkc.org. Appeals must be submitted in writing within 14 days of the decision notification and should include the decision being appealed, grounds for the appeal and any supporting documentation. All decisions of the ACHKC's General Committee with respect to an appeal are final.